
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jeremy Wunderlich (7-2)
Loss: Miller (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: Militello
 
Start: 1:00pm   Time:    Attendance: 150   
Game notes:
- Miller faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eastern College 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3
Gwynedd Mercy 4 0 3 0 0 1 2 3 X 13 12 2

Eastern College (0) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (25-10, 12-3 PAC / 12-3) 4/26/2000 at Gwynedd Mercy

Eastern College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sauers ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyson cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
DelBrocco lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Gutelius 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hedderick 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Militello c 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Osmundson rf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Covell 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Caswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 4 1 4 2 7

2B: Hedderick (1)
CS: Hedderick (1)
E: Gutelius (1); Hedderick (1); Militello (1)

Gwynedd Mercy 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ed Solvibile ss 5 3 1 1 1 2 0
Mike DeLuca cf 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Mike Corkery lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
James Martin rf 3 2 1 0 1 2 1
    RJ Farina rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pat Friel dh 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Domingo Negron 1b 2 1 0 1 1 1 3
    Renny LaJara 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
John Pindynski c 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Ernie Rehr c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Josh High 3b 4 1 2 3 0 2 2
Dave Bodick 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jeremy Wunderlich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bruce Mears p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tom Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Omlor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 12 12 9 10 10

2B: Josh High (1)
SH: Mike DeLuca (1); Josh High (1); Dave Bodick (1)
SF: Domingo Negron (1); John Pindynski (1)
SB: Ed Solvibile (1)
E: Ed Solvibile (1); Josh High (1)

Eastern College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller (L, 0-0) 6.0 8 10 8 8 9 1 0 0 0 23 35 5 4 –
Caswell 2.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 10 12 2 3 –
Totals 12 13 11 9 10 1 1 0 0 33 47 7 7

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Wunderlich (W, 7-2) 6.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 22 10 5 –
Bruce Mears 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 –
Tom Miller 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 –
George Omlor 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 –
Totals 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 32 36 18 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Eastern College - Top of 1st EAS GMC
Sauers singled. 0 0
Tyson popped up to c. 0 0
DelBrocco singled; Sauers advanced to second. 0 0
Gutelius popped up to 2b. 0 0
Miller reached on a fielder's choice; DelBrocco out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 1st EAS GMC
Solvibile singled. 0 0
DeLuca grounded out to p, SAC; Solvibile advanced to second. 0 0
Corkery, M singled, RBI; Solvibile scored. 0 1
Martin, J walked; Corkery, M advanced to second. 0 1
Friel walked; Martin, J advanced to second; Corkery, M advanced to third. 0 1
Negron flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Corkery, M scored. 0 2
Pindynski singled, 2 RBI; Friel scored; Martin, J scored. 0 4
Pindynski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
High struck out. 0 4

Eastern College - Top of 2nd EAS GMC
Hedderick grounded out to ss. 0 4
Militello struck out looking. 0 4
Osmundson flied out to cf. 0 4

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 2nd EAS GMC
Bodick flied out to rf. 0 4
Solvibile struck out. 0 4
DeLuca grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Eastern College - Top of 3rd EAS GMC
Covell lined out to cf. 0 4
Sauers flied out to cf. 0 4
Tyson popped up to 2b. 0 4

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 3rd EAS GMC
Corkery, M flied out to cf. 0 4
Martin, J singled. 0 4
Friel singled; Martin, J advanced to second. 0 4
Negron walked; Friel advanced to second; Martin, J advanced to third. 0 4
Pindynski flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Martin, J scored. 0 5
High singled, 2 RBI; Negron scored; Friel scored. 0 7
Bodick flied out to cf. 0 7

Eastern College - Top of 4th EAS GMC
DelBrocco walked. 0 7
Gutelius flied out to rf. 0 7
Miller reached on an error by ss; DelBrocco advanced to second. 0 7
Hedderick reached on a fielder's choice; Miller out at second 3b to 2b; DelBrocco advanced to third. 0 7
Militello singled, RBI; Hedderick advanced to second; DelBrocco scored. 1 7
Hedderick out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 4th EAS GMC
Solvibile struck out looking. 1 7
DeLuca struck out. 1 7
Corkery, M walked. 1 7
Martin, J struck out. 1 7

Eastern College - Top of 5th EAS GMC
Osmundson flied out to cf. 1 7
Covell popped up to p. 1 7
Sauers grounded out to 2b. 1 7

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 5th EAS GMC
Friel grounded out to ss. 1 7
Negron struck out looking. 1 7
Pindynski singled, advanced to second on an error by 2b. 1 7
High struck out looking. 1 7

Eastern College - Top of 6th EAS GMC
Tyson struck out. 1 7
DelBrocco grounded out to 3b. 1 7
Gutelius flied out to lf. 1 7

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 6th EAS GMC
Bodick struck out looking. 1 7
Solvibile walked. 1 7
Solvibile advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 7
DeLuca walked. 1 7
Corkery, M singled, RBI; DeLuca advanced to third; Solvibile scored. 1 8
Martin, J struck out. 1 8
Friel walked; Corkery, M advanced to second. 1 8
Negron reached on a fielder's choice; Friel out at second ss to 2b. 1 8

Eastern College - Top of 7th EAS GMC
Farina to rf for Martin, J. 1 8
LaJara to 1b for Negron. 1 8
Mears to p for Wunderlich. 1 8
Miller popped up to 1b. 1 8
Hedderick flied out to cf. 1 8
Militello flied out to cf. 1 8

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 7th EAS GMC
Pindynski walked. 1 8
High reached on an error by c, SAC, advanced to second; Pindynski advanced to third. 1 8
Miller to dh. 1 8
Caswell to p. 1 8
Bodick grounded out to p, SAC, RBI; High advanced to third; Pindynski scored, unearned. 1 9
Solvibile reached on a fielder's choice; High out at home 2b to c. 1 9
Solvibile advanced to second on a balk. 1 9
Solvibile stole third. 1 9
DeLuca walked. 1 9
Corkery, M reached on an error by 3b; DeLuca advanced to second; Solvibile scored, unearned. 1 10
Farina struck out looking. 1 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern College - Top of 8th EAS GMC
Miller to p for Mears. 1 10
Osmundson walked. 1 10
Covell flied out to cf. 1 10
Sauers flied out to cf. 1 10
Tyson reached on an error by 3b; Osmundson advanced to second. 1 10
DelBrocco popped up to c. 1 10

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 8th EAS GMC
Friel flied out to cf. 1 10
LaJara singled. 1 10
Rehr to c for Pindynski. 1 10
Rehr singled; LaJara advanced to second. 1 10
High doubled, RBI; Rehr advanced to third; LaJara scored. 1 11
Bodick singled, RBI; High advanced to third; Rehr scored. 1 12
Solvibile reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Bodick out at second 3b to 2b; High scored. 1 13
DeLuca popped up to 1b. 1 13

Eastern College - Top of 9th EAS GMC
Omlor to p for Miller. 1 13
Gutelius flied out to lf. 1 13
Miller flied out to lf. 1 13
Hedderick doubled. 1 13
Militello walked. 1 13
Osmundson walked; Militello advanced to second; Hedderick advanced to third. 1 13
Covell grounded out to 2b. 1 13

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 9th EAS GMC


